City after execution of this Agreement that are necessary to complete the Project. 

1.5 "Projects" mean any construction projects of the City whose value as estimated by the City 

exceeds $1,000,000 (one million). By mutual consent of the City and the Council, this threshold 

amount may be reduced to an amount not below $250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand) after 

one year from the effective date of this Agreement. 

1.6 "Union' or "Unions" means the San Joaquin Building and Construction Trades Council, AFL-

CIO ("the Council") and any other labor organization affiliated with the Council and signatory to

[...]

(Authorized Officer & Title) 

Addendum B 

Any construction projects of the City whose value as estimated by the City exceeds $1,000,000 

(one million). By mutual consent of the City and the Council, this threshold amount may be 

reduced to an amount not below $250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand) after one year from 

the effective date of this Agreement.